WHEREAS, 930 McCarter Urban Renewal, LLC (the “Entity”) is an urban renewal entity; and

WHEREAS, the Entity is undertaking a redevelopment project located at Block 1, Lot 46.02
(formerly Block 1, Lots 30 and 46) and proposes to redevelop same by constructing thereon a twenty
-five (25) story mixed use tower with three hundred thirty-three (333) residential units, twenty percent
(20%) of which will be affordable housing, and 3,750 square feet of retail space on the ground floor,
along with approximately two hundred forty (240) parking stalls consisting of a total of 57,000 square
feet of parking, (collectively, the “Project”);